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/a5Ωǎ Message ςQ3FY25

To nurture the best talent and 
ōŜ ŀ ά.ǳƛƭǘ ǘƻ [ŀǎǘέ ŎƻƳǇŀƴȅ

To construct the most efficient 
spaces for our customers while 
leaving the least ecological foot-

print

To share wealth with all the 
stake holders and contribute to 

the well-being of society at 
large

VISION MISSION POLICY

Our efforts of the last few years has resulted in sustained improvement in performance and we are glad to report the highest Quarterly EBITDA of Rs. 
43.40 crore, PAT of Rs. 25.45 Crsand the best EBITDA margins of 28.78% till date. 

Union Budget 2025-26 provided a fillip to the real estate sector by exempting the 2nd self-occupied property from Annual Value thus simplifying tax 
compliance and offering greater financial flexibility. This amendment will make buying the 2nd home property more attractive benefitting our projects 
such as World Villas and Town Villas.  

Navi Mumbai Airport slated to be inaugurated in 2025, the traffic is expected to increase exponentially with 150+ flights from the new airport. The 
areas on the periphery will progressively become the most sought after location for commercial as well as residential use which can be witnessed by 
the job creations by the largest business houses like Reliance and Adani venturing into Industrial Parks and Service sector growth. 

¢ƘŜ ŎƻƳǇŀƴȅΩǎ ǎǘǊŀǘŜƎƛŜǎ ƘŀǾŜ ǿƻǊƪŜŘ ƻǳǘ ǿŜƭƭ ŜǎǇŜŎƛŀƭƭȅ ǘƘŜ ƭŀǎǘ ŦŜǿ ȅŜŀǊǎ ŀǎ ǿŜ ŀŎǉǳƛǊŜŘ ƴŜǿ ǇǊƻƧŜŎǘǎ ŀƴŘ мтр ŀŎǊŜǎ ƻŦ ŀŘŘƛtional land in the 
peripheral areas of the new airport and Atal Setu. The timely investment in these projects and lands has given the company the benefit of low 
investment cost. The brand positioning of the World Villas has increased our share in Premium Offerings in Mumbai MMR. The Club10 Gymkhana and 
the 5 Star Hotel will provide annuity stream of revenue in the forthcoming years in line with the changing trend in Leisure, sports as well as the 
hospitality sector. Our share in premium projects too have been steadily rising. Our GDV is currently at Rs. 12,500 Crs
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Largestreal estateplayerin
affordable and mid-income
housingin MMRregion

Projects spread across 12
different micro-markets in MMR 
andJodhpur

Highestmarket shareof 11% in
NaviMumbai

12,000+unitsin over62+ 
projectsdelivered
till date

Areaunderdevelopmentgrew
by8x andNetworth by4.7x in
lastdecade

INR 120+Bn Revenue  
Potential, 16000+ units, 
18.0 million sq. ft.

3 year PAT CAGR60%3yearEBITDACAGR30%3 Year RevenueCAGR24% FY24
ROCE- 18%
ROEς21%

One of the lowest Avg. land 
acquisitionCostin the industry 
of < INR 400/Sq.ft

Snapshot

Balancedportfolio of projects
in both luxuryandaffordable
housing.
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years of  

experience 
in understanding 

space, design & 

construction

Projects  

Completed 
across residential 

and commercial 

segments

Sqft

Developed in 

Micro market of  

MMR and Jodhpur

Ongoing 

Projects 
In Micro Market 

of  MMR and 

Jodhpur

Units 

Handover 
In Micro Markets 

of  MMR and 

Jodhpur

12,000+62+ 11 mn 1930+
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Avanti Palace 

Tallest Tower in 

Shilphata



1994 1999 2000 2004 2007 2011 2014 2016 2017 2021

Launchof Strategically Achieveda Complete Successfully Launched Successfully Woncoveted Successfully Record Successfully
Real IdentifiedNavi Significant construction Completed its Completed Economic Launched Salesof Launched
Estate Mumbai milestoneof and anddelivers landmark anddelivered timesawards flagship 1,097units 1st Projectin 

Kalyan
Division Asthe next completing10 Deliveryof 1mn 25projects Projectin 4 Mn Sqft for best project Sold

areaof growth projects Squarefeet of Jodhpur andcrossed corporate ά!ǊƛƘŀƴǘcrossing ά!ǊƛƘŀƴǘ
30projects residential UnderPPP INR1 bn in brand !ǎǇƛǊŜέ1 Mn Sft !ŀǊŀŘƘȅŀέ
plannedover Projects Scheme Revenues Saleable
15years area

2022
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2023

Establishing a 
venturewith 
the planning of 
Gymkhana,
Hotel & Luxury 
Villas at
ά²ƻǊƭŘ ±ƛƭƭŀǎέ



BUSINESSOVERVIEW
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ProjectPortfolioDevelopment Strategy

άaƛǊǊƻǊƛƴƎthePopulationaŀǘǊƛȄέ 
!{[Ωǎbusiness strategyisto mirror the population matrixand hence the supply of projectsis in line with thesocio-economicspreadof the population

!{[ΩsShare: 25%

Premium& Villas : HighIncomeGroup
(Business Class)
>INR10,000/Sq.ft.
TicketSize: >INR1.5Crore

!{[ΩsProjects: 37%

Mid- Market: Mid-Income Group
(Upper MiddleClass)
>INR5,000ς10,000/Sq.ft.
TicketSize: INR 50Lakhsς1.5Crore

!{[ΩsProjects: 38%

Mass- Market: Affordable Group 
(MiddleClass& Low-IncomeGroup)
<INR5,000/Sq.ft
TicketSize: < INR50Lakhs

Over the years, ASL have 
developed capabilities across 
affordable, mid-income and 
luxuryprojects.

The company consciously 
undertakes projects in the 
ratio mirroring the demand 
cycle across income groups 
with a higher emphasis on the 
affordableandmid-segment.

Advantages:
1. De-risking from demand 

stagnancy during 
downward real estate 
cycle

2. Able to quickly scale 
upduringfavourable
macroeconomicscenario

3. Gaining market share in 
eachcategoryandmicro-
markets

8
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GeographicalPresence

19 Projects (MMR) ~ 12 Micro-markets

DaliBaiCircle

PalGanganaRoad

Jodhpur

3Projects (Jodhpur) PortfolioGeographicalRevenueMix (%)

Titwala

Vashi

Panvel Karjat

Khopoli

Mumbai

Shilphata

Kharghar
Taloja

Chowk

Kalyan

Badlapur

Thane

15%

4%

12%

57%

6%
6%

Chart Title

Panvel-Airport Area

KDMC-MMR
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~6.49Mn Sq.ft.ProjectPortfolio

OngoingResidential Projects 

Note:Areapotentialisasper managementestimatessubjectto planapprovalsfrom regulatoryauthorities
Above figures are based on Management Estimates which are subject to change

Projects Location

Economic  

Interest of  

ASL

Total units
Units  

Booked

Total  

Saleable  

Area

Area  

Booked

Sale value 

of booked 

area

Amount  

Received 

Value of 

Unsold 

Inventory

Total 

Estimated  

Receiveable

Revenue  

Recognized  

Estimated 

Balance 

Cost to 

Complete

Project  

Completion  

Status

 (%) (Nos) (Nos) (Sqft) (Sqft) (INR Mn) (INR Mn) (INR Mn) (INR Mn) (INR Mn) (INR Mn) (%)

Aspire Ph 1 Panvel 60% 1,210 1,038      1,212,911     1,029,466           6,541           5,723             1,376             2,194             6,035                570 89%

Aspire Ph 2&3 Panvel 60% 692 503          653,835        479,285           3,338           1,313             1,309             3,333                   -               2,512 4.0%

Avanti Ph 1 & 2 Panvel 100% 690 250          508,000        201,374           1,289                60             1,963             3,192                   -               1,780 1.0%

World Villas Ph 1 Chowk 100% 175 40          376,740          86,112              847              232             4,050             4,665                   -               3,060 2.0%

Aaradhya Ph 1 Kalyan 100% 440 294          302,524        205,488           1,002              811                485                 676                859                180 72%

Aaradhya Ph2&3 Kalyan 100% 412 73          334,744          56,739              277              115             1,390             1,552                  54                703 10%

Aalishan Ph 1&2 Kharghar 60% 811 570          999,447        694,392           5,456           4,699             2,532             3,290             4,045             1,573 68%

5Anaika Taloja 60% 433 331          362,672        265,772           1,225           1,126                446                 544                867                249 71%

Amisha Ph 3 Taloja 60% 166 36          107,856          25,140                97                30                331                 398                  11                273 25%

Adarsh Ph 1 Taloja 100% 778 158          539,890        115,703              609              128             2,248             2,730                   -               1,840 1%

Advika Vashi 60% 327 61          492,860          96,205           1,315              829             6,128             6,614                571             2,055 46%

ADITA PH-5 Jodhpur 100% 72 0            86,640                   -                   -                   -                  347                 347                   -                  216 5%

Aloki Ph 3&4 Karjat 60% 248 170          161,149        111,117              395              352                180                 224                270                132 71%

Anmol Ph 3 Badlapur 60% 119 85            84,938          63,432              228              206                  77                   99                205                  13 93%

Aayan Ph 1 Titwala 100% 230 32          158,247          19,440                84                55                583                 612                  38                165 53%

Arshiya PH-4  Khopoli 100% 138 12          111,888             9,936                32                  7                357                 382                     2                218 17%

Total 6,941 3,653 6,494,341 3,459,601 22,735 15,686 23,802 30,852 12,957 15,541  
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~ 11.7Mn Sq.ft.of Forthcoming ProjectPortfolio

ForthcomingResidentialProjects

JodhpurProjects

Category JodhpurProjects Location Totalunits(No.) TotalSaleableArea(Sq.ft) EconomicInterestof ASL Rev. Potential

Affordable
Anchal DalBaiCircle 1,848 17,38,800 100% 6,000

Ashray DalBaiCircle 162 91,653 100% 300

Total 2,010 1,830,453 6,300

Note:Areapotentialisasper managementestimatessubjectto planapprovalsfrom regulatoryauthorities. Above figures are based on Management Estimates which are subject to change

Category MMR Projects Location Total Units (No.) Total Saleable Area (Sq.ft)Economic Interest of ASLRevenue Potential (INR Mn)

World Villas Chowk 215 623,260 100% 7,335

Town Villas Chowk 1,500 3,000,000 100% 25,000

TBD Panvel 1,000 1,000,000 60% 8,500

Aspire Panvel 1,648 1,568,960 60% 12,550

Avanti Shilphata 780 892,000 100% 5,908

Amisha Taloja 274 220,514 60% 882

Arshiya Khopoli 1,135 856,669 100% 3,000

Aayan Titwala 618 378,243 100% 1,512

Aaradhya Kalyan Annexe 770 606,978 100% 3,000

Anmol Badlapur 261 198,806 60% 800

Aloki Karjat 198 152,769 60% 555

Anaika 7 Taloja 549 373,132 100% 2,250

Total 8,948 9,871,331 71,292

                                                   MMR projects

Affordable

Premium 

Mid-Income



ResidentialProjects- Ongoing
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RevenuePotential INR1,700Mn

Total Units 433

Total Saleable  Area 3.63 lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus 71%

A R I H A N T  5  A N A I K A

RevenuePotential INR1,500Mn

Total Units 440

Total Saleable  Area 3.02lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus Phase 1 ς86.20% Phase2 & 3 ς10%

A R I H A N T  A A R A D H YA

A R I H A N T  A D V I K A

RevenuePotential INR7,000Mn

Total Units 327

Total Saleable  Area 4.93lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus 46%

A R I H A N T  C L A N  A A L I S H A N

RevenuePotential INR8,000 Mn

Total Units 811

Total Saleable  Area 9.99 lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus Phase 1 ς86.15% & Phase 2 ς51.98%

ϝ 9ƭŜǾŀǘƛƻƴ ƛƳŀƎŜ ƛǎ ŀƴ !ǊǘƛǎǘΩǎ ƛƳǇǊŜǎǎƛƻƴǎ ŦƻǊ ǊŜǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǘƛƻƴŀƭ ǇǳǊǇƻǎŜǎ ƻƴƭȅ



ResidentialProjects- Ongoing

RevenuePotential INR1000 Mn

Total Units 392

Total Saleable  Area 2.49lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus Phase3 - 69.4% Phase 4- 70.7% Phase 5- 8%
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A R I H A N T  A L O K I

RevenuePotential INR1,500Mn

Total Units 230

Total Saleable  Area 1.58 lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus 53%

A R I H A N T  A AYA N

RevenuePotential INR3000 Mn

Total Units 889

Total Saleable  Area 1.30lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus Phase - 1,2,3,4 - 100% & Phase 5 ς10%

A R I H A N T  A D I TA

ϝ 9ƭŜǾŀǘƛƻƴ ƛƳŀƎŜ ƛǎ ŀƴ !ǊǘƛǎǘΩǎ ƛƳǇǊŜǎǎƛƻƴǎ ŦƻǊ ǊŜǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǘƛƻƴŀƭ ǇǳǊǇƻǎŜǎ ƻƴƭȅ

RevenuePotential INR1,180Mn

Total Units 532

Total Saleable  Area 4.78lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus Completed

A R I H A N T  A N C H A L



ResidentialProjects- Ongoing

RevenuePotential INR1200 Mn

Total Units 476

Total Saleable  Area 3.18lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus Phase 1 ς100%,Phase2 - 100% & Phase3 -25%

A R I H A N T  A M I S H A A R I H A N T  A R S H I YA

RevenuePotential INR3,000Mn

Total Units 979

Total Saleable  Area 8.62 lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus Phase 1,2, 3 - 100% & Phase 4 - 17%

A R I H A N T  A N M O L

RevenuePotential INR310Mn

Total Units 791

Total Saleable  Area 5.83 lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus Phase1,2,3ς100% & Phase 3 (D Block)-92.8%

ϝ 9ƭŜǾŀǘƛƻƴ ƛƳŀƎŜ ƛǎ ŀƴ !ǊǘƛǎǘΩǎ ƛƳǇǊŜǎǎƛƻƴǎ ŦƻǊ ǊŜǇǊŜǎŜƴǘŀǘƛƻƴŀƭ ǇǳǊǇƻǎŜǎ ƻƴƭȅ

RevenuePotential INR10,000Mn

Total Units 1902

Total Saleable  Area 18.67 lakhSq.ft.

CompletionStatus Phase 1-93.3%, Phase 2-7.6% & Phase 3 -0.10%

A R I H A N T  A S P I R E

27
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Company Overview

Á Establishedin 1994, ArihantSuperstructuresLtd. (ASL)is one of the largestreal estateplayersin affordableand
mid-incomehousingsegmentin the MMRregion.

Á Headquarteredout of NaviMumbai,Maharashtra,the companyhasa dominantpresencein high growth micro-
marketsof MumbaiMMR; namelyVashi, Panvel, Thane,Kharghar, Kalyan, Shilphata, Chowk, Taloja, Karjat, Khopoli,
Badlapur, Titwalaandalsoin Jodhpur,Rajasthan.

Á Arihanthasalsorecentlyventuredinto premiumluxuryrealestatesegmentto developVillaprojects, a hotel anda
sportsgymkhanaon 88acresof primelandat Chowkoff the old Mumbai-Punehighway.

Á With other projectslike ArihantAdvika,ArihantAalishan& ArihantAyati in the premiumsegment,the company
hasabestblendof projectsin both luxuryandaffordablehousing.

Á The companyhas establisheda powerful brand name for itself in all regionsof its presenceand has the large
marketsharein almostall the regionsit operatesin.

Á Thecompanyoperatesunder a uniquelydesignedportfolio of developmentprojects to cater to all sectionsof
society,callingit άaƛǊǊƻǊƛƴƎthe population-ƳŀǘǊƛȄέΣwhichhelpsin de-riskingthe companyfrom demandstagnancy
duringanyindustrycycles.

Á It hascompletelyintegratedin-housecapabilitiesof landacquisition& procurement,liaison,design& engineering,
EPCandmarketing& sales.

Á Thecompanyentersinto JD,JV,DM arrangementsin the mid-incomesegmentto remainAsset-Lightwith closeto
19%of Ongoingdevelopmentareaareon anasset-lightmodel.

Á Over the years,ASLhas carveda niche for itself as an industry benchmarkfor quality, customerfocus,robust
engineering,uncompromisingbusinessethics,and strong capabilityto carry-out end-to-end operationsof any
project.

Q3-FY25 
Highlights

551
Units Sold

4.74 lakhs Sq.ft
Area Sold

2,656 Mn
INR Value of Sales

1,291 Mn
INR Collection
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ÁArihant Superstructures Ltd. announces its premium luxury product categorized as platinum series Arihant World Villas
through an outright purchase of ~ 88 acres of land at Chowk, which is at a prime location surrounded by nature all around,
off the old Mumbai-Pune highway and a 30-minute drive from the upcoming Navi Mumbai international airport and 60 to 75
minute drive from South Mumbai.

ÁThe development potential of the same is expected to be around 1.0 mn Sq. ft. area, with Gross Development Value (GDV)
of INR 12 bn+, starting with development of 390 villas

ÁAlong with this, ASL is planning to develop a 221 key Hotel on 9 acres along with a sports club & gymkhana on 10.5 acres.
The gymkhana would have a revenue stream of membership fees with additional revenues from sale of food, drinks,
entertainment & sports venue sales, while the Hotel would be ideal for wedding destination events & corporate events apart
from rooms on rent.

ÁThe Hotel land is transferred to a Wholly-owned subsidiary, óDwellcons Pvt Ltdô

ÁBoth these would require an investment of INR 3 Bn and will generate annuity income, and also strengthen the balance
sheet with asset creation of IRR of 15% p.a.

Arihant World Villas  (390 Villas for Sale) , Chowk, Panvel, 1.0 mnsq.ft.
Club 10 Gymkhana (Membership Annuity Business)
5-Star Hotel (Hospitality Annuity Business)
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Arihant World Villas - Master Layout



Q3 FY25
FINANCIALOVERVIEW
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Q3-FY25 Highlights

INR1,508 Mn

TotalRevenues

INR433 Mn

EBITDA

28.8%

EBITDAMargin

INR254Mn INR5.0816.9%

PAT

Q3-FY25 FinancialHighlights:

EPSPATMargin

Q3-FY25 OperationalHighlights:

Å Thecollectionsof INR1,291millionswasreceived.
Area of 4.75 lakhs square feet area was sold
comprisingof 551 units in the third quarter of
FY25

Å Acquired additional 23 acres of land at Chowk
Manivaliaggregatingto total 76 AcreshavingGDV
potentialof INR25Billion

Å Acquiredadditional 11 acresadjoiningto World
Villasto expandthe ResidentialVillas

Å ReceivedPartOCfor ArihantClanAalishanPhase
1 at Kharghar& ArihantAarohiat Shilphata
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Key Quarterly Performance Indicators

1,508.00 1,192.00 

28.12%

21.90%

16.84%

13.09%

Q3-FY25 Q3-FY24

Total Revenue EBITDA Margin (%)
PAT margins%

Revenues (INR Mn) EBITDA & PAT Margin (%) Value of Sales (INR Mn)

2,656
2,521

7,029 7,190

Q3-FY25 Q3-FY24 9M-FY25 9M-FY24

Collections (INR Mn)

1,291 1,312

4,062
3,735

Q3-FY25 Q3-FY24 9M-FY25 9M-FY24

Units Sold (No.)

551
483

1,296 1,302

Q3-FY25 Q3-FY24 9M-FY25 9M-FY24

Area Sold (Lakh sqft)

4.74 4.10

12.12
11.31

Q3-FY25 Q3-FY24 9M-FY25 9M-FY24

3,463.00 
3,491.00 

23.65% 22.29%

12.53% 13.50%

9M-FY25 9M-FY24
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QuarterlyFinancialPerformance

Particulars (INR Mn) Q3-FY25 Q2-FY25 Q-o-Q 9M FY25 9M FY24 Y-o-Y

Total Operating Income 1,508 1,118 34.9% 3,463 3,491 (0.8)%

Total Operating Expenses 1,084 829 30.8% 2644 2713 (2.5)%

EBITDA 424 289 46.7% 819 778 5.3%

EBITDA Margins (%) 28.1% 25.9% 227 bps 23.7% 22.3% 136 bps

OtherIncome 9 12 (25.0)% 26 4 NA

Depreciation 6 6 NA 17 17 NA

Interest 94 94 NA 267 195 36.9%

Profit Before Tax 333 201 65.7% 561 570 (1.6)%

Tax 79 41 92.7% 127 97 30.9%

Profit After tax 254 160 58.8% 434 473 (8.2)%

PAT Margins (%) 16.9% 14.3% 253 bps 12.5% 13.5% (102) Bps

Basic EPS (INR) 5.08 2.75 84.7% 8.13 8.68 (6.3)%



CORPORATEOVERVIEW
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